ORDINANCE NO. 9394

AN ORDINANCE ADDING SECTION 249 TO ARTICLE XV-B OF

THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

RELATING TO TARGETED CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES FEES –

AGING & INDEPENDENCE SERVICES

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego ordains as follows:

Section 1.  Add Section 249 to Article XV-B of the San Diego County Administrative Code to read as follows:

SEC. 249.  TARGETED CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES FEES – AGING AND INDEPENDENCE SERVICES


(a)  The Director shall charge and collect a fee established in accordance with the State Targeted Case Management (TCM) Cost Plan process for Aging & Independence Services Targeted Case Management Services.  The fees to be charged shall be calculated based on adjusted gross income exceeding the California Supplemental Security Income (SSI) rate of $712.00 per month for individuals and $1,265.00 per month for couples.  The following fee schedules are based on the family size and adjusted gross income of the party liable for the fee:

FEE SCHEDULE – INDIVIDUAL OR FAMILY OF TWO

For families of one or two persons, including the client and all members of the same household:

PERCENT

INDIVIDUAL

COUPLE

HOURLY CHARGE
OF SSI


MONTHLY

MONTHLY

FOR CASE

RATE


INCOME

INCOME

MANAGEMENT

300%


$2,136


$3,795


$15.00

400%


$2,848


$5,060


$30.00

500%


$3,560


$6,325


$45.00


Section 2.  Effective Date.  This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its adoption.  Within fifteen (15) days after the date of adoption of this ordinance, a summary shall be published once with the name of those members voting for and against the same in the newspaper of general circulation published in the County of San Diego.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of October, 2001.

